Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, March 9, 2011

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

	ZELST LANDSCAPE COMPOST LITY,)			
	Petitioner, v.)))	PCB 11-7 (Permit Appeal - Land)		
	NOIS ENVIRONMENTAL FECTION AGENCY, Respondent.)))			
NOTICE OF FILING					
To:	Christopher Grant Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Please take notice that on the sth day		Mr. John Therriault Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601		
Clerk	of the Pollution Control Board the Co	nsent to	Extension of Decision Deadline of Van Zelst		
Lands	scape Compost Facility, a copy of which	ch is her	reby served upon you.		

Larry M. Clark, Attorney for

Van Zelst Landscape Compost Facility

Dated this 8th day of March, 2011

Larry M. Clark Attorney At Law 700 North Lake Street, Suite 200 Mundelein, IL 60060 847-949-9396

CERTICATE OF SERVICE

I, Larry M. Clark, an attorney for the Petitioner, hereby certify that on November 8, 2010 I have served the attached Notice of Filing and Appearance on the following persons at the following address by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

Christopher Grant Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602

Mr. Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Mr. John Therriault Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601

Larry M. Clark, Astorney for Petitioner

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 8th DAY OF MARCH, 2011

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOYCE F. SOAPES
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 08/16/12

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, March 9, 2011

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

VAN ZELST LANDSCAPE COMPOST)	
FACILITY,)	
)	
Petitioner,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 11-7
)	(Permit Appeal - Land)
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

CONSENT TO EXTENSION OF DECISION DEADLINE

Petitioner Van Zelst Landscape Compost Facility, by and through Larry M. Clark, its attorney, hereby consents to an additional 90-day extension of this Board's decision deadline.

Respectively Submitted,

Van Zelst Landscape Compost Facility

Larry M Clark

Larry M. Clark Attorney At Law 700 North Lake Street, Suite 200 Mundelein, IL 60060 847-949-9396